LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET LOCAL EDUCATION AUTHORITY

INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

HOLLICKWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL

- 1. The name of the school is **Hollickwood Primary School**.
- 2. The school is a Foundation school which has no Foundation.
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The Governing Body of Hollickwood Primary School".
- 4. The Governing Body shall consist of:
 - a) 2 Parent Governors;
 - b) 1 LA Governors;
 - c) **2 Staff Governors** (of whom one is the Head Teacher);
 - d) 2 Partnership Governors;
 - e) 4 Co-opted Governors.
 - f) Associate Members as deemed necessary and appointed by the Governing Body.
- 5. The total number of governors shall be 11.
- 6. The term of office of all governors is four years, save for Associate Members. The term for Associate Members is one year or for the period of a specific project. It is recommended that Governors may serve no more than two terms which may be consecutive.
- 7. Partnership Governors and Co-opted Governors are appointed by the Governing Body.
- 8. This Instrument of Government comes into effect on 12 December 2016.
- 9. This Instrument of Government was made by order of the London Borough of Barnet Local Education Authority on 23rd December 2016.
- 10. A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the Governing Body (and the head teacher if not a governor).

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET was hereunto) Affixed in the presence of:-
Interim Monitor Officer
Head of Governance